OP \$290.00 8690803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financial Information Technologies, Inc.		11/15/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Financial Information Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	3109 West Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86908030	FINTECH RECON
Serial Number:	86908076	FDX
Serial Number:	86908055	CREDIT COMMUNICATOR
Serial Number:	86908069	FMS
Serial Number:	86908065	POTRACKER
Serial Number:	86908060	PRICESOURCE
Registration Number:	3200257	FTX
Registration Number:	3411281	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	2646394	FT FINTECH.NET
Registration Number:	2553352	FINTECH.NET
Registration Number:	2823604	FINTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026637271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0356

900388025 REEL: 005943 FRAME: 035

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW,
Address Line 2: Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE: /Thomas W. Brooke/
DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

Total Attachments: 4

source=fintechnamechange#page1.tif source=fintechnamechange#page2.tif source=fintechnamechange#page3.tif source=fintechnamechange#page4.tif



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Conversion, and Articles of Organization, filed on November 15, 2016, effective November 15, 2016, with an organizational date deemed effective March 27, 1989, for FINANCIAL-INFORMATION-TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L16000207997.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fifteenth day of November, 2016

TO THE STATE OF TH

CR2EO22 (1-11)

En Detener
Secretary of State

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company



The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s. 605,1045, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Financial-Information-Technologies, Inc.
- The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida.
 First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida on March 27, 1989.
- 5. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Financial-Information-Technologies, LLC.
- 6. The Conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on November 15, 2016.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Signed this 15th day of November, 2016.

Financial-Information-Technologies, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company:

Glenn W. Jones, Jr.

Authorized Representative

Other Business Entity:

Financial-Information-Technologies, Inc.,

a Florida corporation;

Scott P. Riley

President

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FINANCIAL-INFORMATION-TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative of a Member of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the company shall be Financial-Information-Technologies, LLC.

ARTICLE II. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III. STREET AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 3109 West Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33607.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at that address is Corporate Creations Network, Inc.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager managed. The initial manager shall be:

Scott P. Riley

3109 West Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the member has executed these Articles of Organization on this 15th day of November, 2016.

Glenn W. Jones, Jr. Authorized Representative

Registered Agent Acceptance

Dated: November 15, 2016

Ifaving been named registered agent and to accept service of process for Financial-Information-Technologies, LLC, at the place designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK, INC.

By:
Name:
Jim Perkins, Vice President
Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 12/08/2016